

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh

Contracting Officer
412 Boulevard of the Allies
6th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 456-5116
www.hacp.org

October 24,2023 Project Based Vouchers Phases 1-4: Phase 4 RFP #125-01-23

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This addendum issued October 24,2023 becomes in its entirety a part of the RFP #125-01-23 as is fully set forth herein:

- **Item 1: Q:** Does HACP have any market data that it is willing/able to share about the concentration of public housing and Section 8 units in the city? We want to make the case that we are in fact decreasing the concentration of public housing.
- **A:** Yes, https://data.wprdc.org/dataset/housing-choice-vouchers-housing-authority-of-the-city-of-pittsburgh They used to do a map but it appears they no longer do that.
- Item 2: The question submittal information has been changed. The contact information previously states Mr. James Harris. Please send all questions to Mr. Kim Detrick, Senior Director of Procurement/Chief Contracting Officer; Procurement Department; 412 Boulevard of the Allies, 6th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Fax: 412-456-5007 (For Questions only) Email: kim.detrick@hacp.org (For Questions only). Please send questions by October 26,2023.
- Item 3: The bid due date, time, and location remain unchanged on November 2,2023 at 9:00am, at the HACP Procurement Dept., 412 Boulevard of the Allies. 6th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.
- Item 4: The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only be accepting physical bids dropped off in person from 8:00 AM until the closing time of 9:00am November 2,2023 in the lobby of 412 Boulevard of the Allies, 6th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Proposals may still be submitted electronically: https://www.dropbox.com/request/k5hp861YGdAz9Mgl0GLO and may still be mailed via USPS at which time they will be Time and Date Stamped at 412 Boulevard of the Allies, 6th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. All proposals must be received at the above address no later than November 2,2023 at 9:00am regardless of the selected delivery mechanism.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

im Detrick (Qt. 24, 2023 15:03 EDT)	10/24/2023
Mr. Kim Detrick	Date

Sr. Procurement Director/Chief Contracting Officer